Cash  (624.6)  (603.1)  (685.0)  (534.4)  (534.4)  (625.9)  (545.1)  (675.8)  (540.2)  (540.2)  (493.5)   Net Project Debt  4,575.6  4,771.1  4,593,9  4,501.8  4,501.8  4,411.1  4,190.4  3,946.1  4,012.9  4,012.9  4,103.1   Corporate
Debt  965.3  1,025.1  1,030.1  1,023.1  1,023.1  1,056.1  1,000.1  955.5  1,017.2  1,017.2  1,077.4   Corporate Cash  (434.2)  (83.2)  (78.6)  (88.3)  (88.3)  (113.1)  (123.1)  (105.8)  (60.8)  (60.8)  (109.4)   Net Corporate
Debt  531.1  941.8  951.5  934.8  934.8  943.0  877.0  849.7  956.4  956.4  968.0   Total Net Debt  5,106.7  5,713.0  5,545.1  5,436.6  5,436.6  5,354.1  5,067.4  4,795.8  4,969.3  4,969.3  5,071.1   Net Corporate Debt / CAFD pre
corporate interests1  2.6x2  3.4x  3.5x  3.5x  3.5x  3.3x  3.1x  3.0x  3.4x  3.4x  3.3x  HISTORICAL FINANCIAL REVIEW  Key Financials by Quarter (2/2)  US$ in million  (1) Ratios presented are the ratios shown on each earnings presentation
relating to such period.  (2) Net corporate debt as of March 31, 2021, was calculated pro-forma including the payment of $170 million for the Coso investment ($130 million equity investment paid in April 2021 and additional $40 million
paid in July 2021 to reduce debt).

 HISTORICAL FINANCIAL REVIEW  Segment Financials by Quarter
   1Q21  2Q21  3Q21  4Q21  2021  1Q22  2Q22  3Q22  4Q22  2022  1Q23  by Geography   NORTH AMERICA  60,585  118,216  129,860   87,114  395,775  74,304  124,968  124,423  81,352  405,047  72,840  SOUTH
AMERICA  38,308  40,043  38,778  37,856  154,985  38,528  39,804  44,217  43,892  166,441  43,720  EMEA   169,285  217,726  160,606  146,361  660,989  134,620  143,060  134,481  118,380  530,541  125,949  by Business
Sector   RENEWABLES   199,679  271,945  254,132  202,768  928,525  182,101  238,234  232,423  168,619  821,377  172,600  EFFICIENT NAT. GAS &
HEAT  28,408  30,097  35,019  30,168  123,692  25,327  28,091  28,526  31,647  113,591  27,403  TRANSMISSION
LINES  26,614  26,975  26,840  25,251  105,680  26,620  28,234  28,425  29,994  113,273  28,831  WATER   13,477  13,979  13,253  13,143  53,852  13,404  13,273  13,747  13,364  53,788  13,674  Total
Revenue   268,178  342,996  329,244  271,331  1,211,749  247,452  307,832  303,121  243,624  1,102,029  242,509  1Q21  2Q21  3Q21  4Q21  2021  1Q22  2Q22  3Q22  4Q22  2022  1Q23  by Geography   NORTH
AMERICA   40,287  94,574  108,500  68,442  311,803  58,266  102,913  96,981  51,828  309,988  51,969  SOUTH
AMERICA   29,943  30,279  30,404  28,921  119,547  29,129  29,715  36,236  31,471  126,551  33,788  EMEA   101,019  108,133  90,942  92,944  393,038  86,231  96,051  95,118  83,161  360,561  88,447  by Business
Sector   RENEWABLES   117,036  177,995  169,830  137,722  602,583  122,223  174,606  173,022  118,165  588,016  119,122  EFFICIENT NAT. GAS &
HEAT   23,182  24,039  29,166  23,548  99,935  21,699  22,315  22,794  17,752  84,560  22,610  TRANSMISSION
LINES  21,203  21,319  21,721  19,392  83,635  20,523  22,656  23,047  21,784  88,010  23,470  WATER   9,828  9,633  9,129  9,645  38,235  9,181  9,102  9,473  8,758  36,514  9,002  Total Adjusted
EBITDA  171,249  232,985  229,846  190,307  824,388  173,626  228,678  228,336  166,459  797,100  174,204  Adjusted EBITDA   Revenue  US $ in thousands

   1Q21  2Q21  3Q21  4Q21  2021  1Q22  2Q22  3Q22  4Q22  2022  1Q23  RENEWABLES3
(GWh)   606  1,377  1,477  1,195  4,655  1,094  1,554  1,507  1,164  5,319  1,192   (GWh)4  542  501  622  627  2,292  625  626  647  603  2,501  600   (availability
%)5   98.3%  100.1%  101.1%  103.0%  100.6%  100.3%  99.9%  101.1%  95.1%  98.9%  94.9%  TRANSMISSION LINES (availability %)5  100.0%  99.9%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  99.9%  99.9%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  WATER
(availability %)5  97.5%  101.9%  99.8%  91.9%  97.9%  104.5%  99.9%  103.3%  101.4%  102.3%  100.8%   1Q21  2Q21  3Q21  4Q21  2021  1Q22  2Q22  3Q22  4Q22  2022  1Q23  RENEWABLES1
(MW)  1,591  2,018  2,022  2,044  2,044  2,044  2,048  2,121  2,121  2,121  2,161  EFFICIENT NAT. GAS & HEAT2 (MW)  343  398  398  398  398  398  398  398  398  398  398  TRANSMISSION LINES
(Miles)  1,166  1,166  1,166  1,166  1,166  1,229  1,229  1,229  1,229  1,229  1,229  WATER1 (Mft3/day)  17.5  17.5  17.5  17.5  17.5  17.5  17.5  17.5  17.5  17.5  17.5  Capacity in operation  (at the end of the period)  Production /